Date: 23/06/2023

The Secretary
Listing Compliance Department
BSE Ltd.
25th Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001.

Target Company: Salora International Limited (Scrip Code- 500370)

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of

Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is with reference to disclosure under regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I Gopal Sitaram Jiwarajka, Promoter of the Company have purchased 4,30,000 equity shares i.e. 4.88% of total shareholding of the Company on 23.06.2023 from open market.

Since currently my total shareholding in Salora International Limited stands at 27,69,011 (31.44% of total number of shares of the Company), accordingly please find attached the necessary disclosure in respect of the said acquisition under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Gopal Sitaram Jiwarajka)

Address: A-15, Asola Homes, Amar Marg, Near Shani Dham, Chattarpur, Mehrauli, New Delhi – 110 030

Encl.: As above

Copy to:

Salora International Limited, D-13/4, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi – 110020

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Salora International Limited		
CTVR equencies have by his con-	Acquirer:		
of whereasts conventile manufactured as a second of the contract of the contra	Gopal Sita Persons Act	aram Jiwarajka ing in concert	(PACs) with
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons	acquirer:		
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Gopal Kumar Jiwarajka (HUF)		
Money of accompanies to a local residence of	2. Neetu Jiwarajka		
	3. Tarun Jiwarajka		
Alterior de la transferación de la constante d	4. Ayush Jiwarajka		
	5. Manori Properties Pvt. Ltd.6. Sukriti Jiwarajka		
Whether the acquirer belongs to	o. Sukitti sivi		
Promoter/Promoter group	444	Yes	
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	Domaha	ov. Charle Freehouse	- (DCE)
the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE)		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of
Before the acquisition under		applicable()	the TC(**)
consideration, holding of acquirer			
along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights	60.65.021	60.07	60.07
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	60,65,831	68.87	68.87
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	As 0.54, 71, 65		-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	- ,	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	<u>-</u>	•
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	60,65,831	68.87	68.87
Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	4,30,000	4.88	4.88
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	1000		
other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold		-	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	-	- 6	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4,30,000	4.88	4.88

After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	64,95,831	73.76	73.76
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer	in this ecquiest	7 July 16	legater
to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	64,95,831	73.76	73.76
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Open Market		
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable (Period of acquisition)	23/06/2023		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	Rs.8,80,73,000/-		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs.8,80,73,000/		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs.8,80,73,000/		

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

(Gopal Sitaram Jiwarajka)

Place: New Delhi Date: 23/06/2023
